FORM PTO-1595 MAD 6-23-98



HEET

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

100773581

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard Stephen Klein	Name: BSFF ACQUISITION, LLC, d/b/a BEAN STATION FURNITURE FACTORY Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? (1 Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
[] Change of Name [] Other	
[] Security Agreement	
Execution Date: June 17, 1998	
 Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new appliance 17, 1998. 	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	1
David E. LaRose, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
P. O. Box 1871	(X) Enclosed
Knoxville, TN 37901	IXI Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee
	8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
David E. LaRose Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	June 23, 1998
\53122ASG.COV	
* *	***
"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EL063747593US	

Date of Deposit: June 23, 1998

07/14/1996 HVILLARI 00000012 29089771

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9326 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

I, Richard Stephen Klein, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 2121 Whitley Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90068, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to BSFF ACQUISITION, LLC, d/b/a BEAN STATION FURNITURE FACTORY, a limited liability company of Tennessee, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 70, Bean Station, TN 37708, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title: SOFA

Inventor(s): Richard Stephen KLEIN June 17, 1998

Date of Execution of Declaration

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

Date of Execution of Assignment

Richard Stephen KLEIN

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF LOS ANYELS)

I hereby certify that before me appeared Richard Stephen Klein, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Date: 6/17/98

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _

11/29/99

DONALD D. WHITE
Commission #107444
Notary Public — Colifornie
Orange County
My Cornn. Expires Nov 29, 1999

\53122.ASG